
San Jose State (19-16, 12-4 MW) -vs- Fresno State (19-18, 10-9 MW)
4/22/2023 at Fresno, CA (Bob Bennett Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PETERS, Robbie (1-0)
Loss: THOMPSON, Micky (2-2)
Save: HOPFE, Tommy (8)
HBP: THOMPSON, Micky, JANSEN, Darren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sean Allen First: Heath Jones Second Base: Garrett Wilson Third Base: Dennis Smythe 
Start: 2:07 pm   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 2,232   Weather: Sunny, Clear, 81 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Jose State 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0
Fresno State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 X 4 6 0

San Jose State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HAMCHUK, Robert lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
COLETTE, Jack cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
MCADOO, Charles 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
BOWLING, Dalton 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
DORRAUGH, Hunter 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
HARDY, Theo ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
SPEAR, Matt c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
SHIMASHITA, James dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    TRAPANI, Nik ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS, Jeriah rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
THOMPSON, Micky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JANSEN, Darren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 3 1 5 4 5

2B: HARDY, Theo (1)
SF: COLETTE, Jack (1)
SB: LEWIS, Jeriah (1)
CS: MCADOO, Charles (1)

Fresno State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NEWTON, Ben 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKERNAN, Michael rf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
GRAY, Triston "Murf" 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
HOPFE, Tommy dh/p 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
SHEPPARD, Jaden 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    PIRRUCCELLO, Marco ph/1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
BLANDFORD, Bobby lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
DAVIS, Tyler c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
MITCHELL, Nikoh cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
WELKER, Travis ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
ANGELO, Roman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PETERS, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 6 4 3 5 6

HR: MITCHELL, Nikoh (1)
HBP: HOPFE, Tommy (1); WELKER, Travis (1)

San Jose State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
THOMPSON, Micky (L, 2-2) 7.1 4 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 26 29 12 5 100
JANSEN, Darren 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 15
Totals 6 4 4 3 5 0 0 2 0 29 34 12 6 115

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ANGELO, Roman 6.2 2 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 19 24 10 5 105
PETERS, Robbie (W, 1-0) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 19
HOPFE, Tommy (S, 8) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 7
Totals 3 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 27 33 13 8 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 1st SJ FS
Hamchuk flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Colette struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 0 0
McAdoo struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st SJ FS
NEWTON, B. flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
McKERNAN, M. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
GRAY, T. lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

San Jose State - Top of 2nd SJ FS
Bowling grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Dorraugh grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBS). 0 0
Hardy flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd SJ FS
HOPFE, T. out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 0 0
SHEPPARD, J. singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
BLANDFORD, B singled to left field (1-1 KB); SHEPPARD, J. advanced to second. 0 0
DAVIS, T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); BLANDFORD, B out at second 3b to 2b; SHEPPARD, J.
advanced to third. 0 0
MITCHELL, N. flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 0 0

San Jose State - Top of 3rd SJ FS
Spear grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
Shimashita flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Lewis flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd SJ FS
WELKER, T. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
NEWTON, B. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
McKERNAN, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFBS). 0 0

San Jose State - Top of 4th SJ FS
Hamchuk walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Colette walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Hamchuk advanced to second. 0 0
McAdoo hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Colette out on the play; Hamchuk advanced to third. 0 0
Bowling flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th SJ FS
GRAY, T. lined out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
HOPFE, T. lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
SHEPPARD, J. singled through the left side (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
BLANDFORD, B flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

San Jose State - Top of 5th SJ FS
Dorraugh flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Hardy doubled to left center (3-2 SBBFFBF). 0 0
Spear grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); Hardy advanced to third. 0 0



Shimashita flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th SJ FS
DAVIS, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
MITCHELL, N. flied out to rf (2-2 SBSBF). 0 0
WELKER, T. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

San Jose State - Top of 6th SJ FS
Lewis walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 0 0
Hamchuk struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS); Lewis stole second. 0 0
Colette flied out to cf, SF (0-2 SF); Lewis advanced to third. 0 0
McAdoo singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FF); Lewis scored. 1 0
McAdoo out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 6th SJ FS
NEWTON, B. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFSB). 1 0
McKERNAN, M. walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 1 0
GRAY, T. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
HOPFE, T. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0

San Jose State - Top of 7th SJ FS
Bowling flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Dorraugh walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 1 0
Hardy flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
PETERS, R. to p for ANGELO, R.. 1 0
Spear grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 7th SJ FS
SHEPPARD, J. popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0
BLANDFORD, B flied out to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 0
DAVIS, T. struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 1 0

San Jose State - Top of 8th SJ FS
Trapani pinch hit for Shimashita. 1 0
Trapani grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 0
Lewis flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Hamchuk walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 1 0
Colette struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBFS). 1 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 8th SJ FS
MITCHELL, N. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
WELKER, T. hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 1
NEWTON, B. flied out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 1 1
McKERNAN, M. walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); WELKER, T. advanced to second. 1 1
Jansen, D. to p for Thompson. 1 1
GRAY, T. walked (3-0 BBBB); McKERNAN, M. advanced to second; WELKER, T. advanced to third. 1 1
HOPFE, T. hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); GRAY, T. advanced to second; McKERNAN, M. advanced to third;
WELKER, T. scored. 1 2
PIRRUCCELL,M pinch hit for SHEPPARD, J.. 1 2
PIRRUCCELL,M singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); HOPFE, T. advanced to second; GRAY, T. advanced
to third; McKERNAN, M. scored. 1 3
BLANDFORD, B singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); PIRRUCCELL,M advanced to third; HOPFE, T. advanced
to third, out at home lf to 3b to c; GRAY, T. scored. 1 4
DAVIS, T. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKFBF). 1 4



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 9th SJ FS
HOPFE, T. to p. 1 4
PIRRUCCELL,M to 1b. 1 4
/ to dh for PETERS, R.. 1 4
McAdoo fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 1 4
Bowling fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 4
Dorraugh singled to third base (0-1 S). 1 4
Hardy grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4

Fresno State - Bottom of 9th SJ FS


